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Finnish Senior Foil Championships Senior Helsinki

Final results (28 fencers)

Place Name Nation Club

1 TOKOLA Paulus FIN OMS OULU

2 JÄRVELÄ Olli FIN OMS OULU

3 SARPOLA Timo FIN TAPERÄ HELSINKI

3 LAHTINEN Alexander FIN HFM HELSINKI

5 MAAPERÄ Juha FIN YM HELSINKI

6 TOKOLA Teemu FIN OMS OULU

7 KERMINEN Antti FIN MM HELSINKI

8 RAUDASKOSKI Sakari FIN RM ROVANIEMI

9 TIRRI Veikko FIN OMS OULU

10 TARVAINEN Samuli FIN HFM HELSINKI

11 TOKOLA Samuel FIN OMS OULU

12 SIIRIÄ Simo-Matti FIN YM HELSINKI

13 YLÖNEN Tuukka FIN YM HELSINKI

14 LAKKASUO Teemu Tapio FIN YM HELSINKI

15 BADE Jan FIN UR33 HELSINKI

16 TAKALA Roope FIN YM HELSINKI

17 KAKKO Kalle Kasperi FIN HFM HELSINKI

18 HAARALA Ville FIN YM HELSINKI

19 ANDERSSON Hans FIN HFM HELSINKI

20 KORHONEN Pekka FIN MM HELSINKI

21 TAPONEN Oskari FIN OMS OULU

22 KESKINIVA Arto FIN PM-BF PORVOO

23 HIRVELÄ Timo FIN OMS OULU

24 ASPLUND Janne FIN HFM HELSINKI

25 HUOVILAINEN Tatu FIN YM HELSINKI

26 KUURANTA Markus FIN YM HELSINKI

27 RAUDASKOSKI Hannu FIN RM ROVANIEMI

28 SAARI Ville FIN YM HELSINKI
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Finnish Senior Foil Championships Senior Helsinki

Formula of the competition

28 fencers

Poules round 1:

28 fencers

4 poules 

20 qualifiers

----------------------------------------------------

Direct elimination: 20 fencers
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Finnish Senior Foil Championships Senior Helsinki

Initial ranking (28 fencers)

Ranking Name Nation Club

1 TOKOLA Teemu FIN OMS OULU

2 TARVAINEN Samuli FIN HFM HELSINKI

3 TOKOLA Paulus FIN OMS OULU

4 TOKOLA Samuel FIN OMS OULU

5 TIRRI Veikko FIN OMS OULU

6 RAUDASKOSKI Sakari FIN RM ROVANIEMI

7 MAAPERÄ Juha FIN YM HELSINKI

8 JÄRVELÄ Olli FIN OMS OULU

9 ASPLUND Janne FIN HFM HELSINKI

10 TAKALA Roope FIN YM HELSINKI

11 HAARALA Ville FIN YM HELSINKI

11 LAKKASUO Teemu Tapio FIN YM HELSINKI

13 TAPONEN Oskari FIN OMS OULU

14 HIRVELÄ Timo FIN OMS OULU

14 HUOVILAINEN Tatu FIN YM HELSINKI

16 KESKINIVA Arto FIN PM-BF PORVOO

17 ANDERSSON Hans FIN HFM HELSINKI

17 RAUDASKOSKI Hannu FIN RM ROVANIEMI

19 KUURANTA Markus FIN YM HELSINKI

19 SAARI Ville FIN YM HELSINKI

21 YLÖNEN Tuukka FIN YM HELSINKI

21 LAHTINEN Alexander FIN HFM HELSINKI

21 BADE Jan FIN UR33 HELSINKI

21 KERMINEN Antti FIN MM HELSINKI

21 KAKKO Kalle Kasperi FIN HFM HELSINKI

21 SARPOLA Timo FIN TAPERÄ HELSINKI

21 SIIRIÄ Simo-Matti FIN YM HELSINKI

21 KORHONEN Pekka FIN MM HELSINKI
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Finnish Senior Foil Championships Senior Helsinki

Poules round 1

Poule number 1    Piste number 

Referee: KORPIMÄKI Samuli TAPERÄ, LINDEMAN Irma HFM

V/M HS-HR HS Rank

TOKOLA Teemu OMS OULU 1.000 16 30 1

SIIRIÄ Simo-Matti YM HELSINKI 0.666 10 25 2

ASPLUND Janne HFM HELSINKI 0.166 -18 9 6

JÄRVELÄ Olli OMS OULU 0.500 2 21 5

LAKKASUO Teemu Tapio YM HELSINKI 0.500 4 23 4

RAUDASKOSKI Hannu RM ROVANIEMI 0.000 -23 7 7

SARPOLA Timo TAPERÄ HELSINKI 0.666 9 25 3
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Poule number 2    Piste number 

Referee: LINDROOS Hilding HFM

V/M HS-HR HS Rank

TAKALA Roope YM HELSINKI 0.500 0 21 4

KAKKO Kalle Kasperi HFM HELSINKI 0.500 -2 22 5

BADE Jan UR33 HELSINKI 0.500 3 24 3

KUURANTA Markus YM HELSINKI 0.000 -21 9 7

TARVAINEN Samuli HFM HELSINKI 0.833 8 25 2

TIRRI Veikko OMS OULU 1.000 19 30 1

KESKINIVA Arto PM-BF PORVOO 0.166 -7 19 6
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Poule number 3    Piste number 

Referee: LEPPÄVUORI Anna OMS

V/M HS-HR HS Rank

MAAPERÄ Juha YM HELSINKI 1.000 21 30 1

HUOVILAINEN Tatu YM HELSINKI 0.000 -12 18 7

YLÖNEN Tuukka YM HELSINKI 0.666 5 23 3

TAPONEN Oskari OMS OULU 0.333 -12 14 6

TOKOLA Paulus OMS OULU 0.833 12 28 2

ANDERSSON Hans HFM HELSINKI 0.333 -6 18 4

KORHONEN Pekka MM HELSINKI 0.333 -8 17 5
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Poule number 4    Piste number 

Referee: HIRVELÄ Lauri OMS

V/M HS-HR HS Rank

HAARALA Ville YM HELSINKI 0.500 -4 19 5

HIRVELÄ Timo OMS OULU 0.166 -14 12 6

RAUDASKOSKI Sakari RM ROVANIEMI 0.666 8 26 3

SAARI Ville YM HELSINKI 0.000 -24 6 7

TOKOLA Samuel OMS OULU 0.666 11 24 2

LAHTINEN Alexander HFM HELSINKI 0.666 8 25 4

KERMINEN Antti MM HELSINKI 0.833 15 28 1
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Finnish Senior Foil Championships Senior Helsinki

Ranking after all poule rounds (28 fencers)

Rank Name Club V/M HS-HR HS Q/E

1 MAAPERÄ Juha YM HELSINKI 1.000 21 30 qualified

2 TIRRI Veikko OMS OULU 1.000 19 30 qualified

3 TOKOLA Teemu OMS OULU 1.000 16 30 qualified

4 KERMINEN Antti MM HELSINKI 0.833 15 28 qualified

5 TOKOLA Paulus OMS OULU 0.833 12 28 qualified

6 TARVAINEN Samuli HFM HELSINKI 0.833 8 25 qualified

7 TOKOLA Samuel OMS OULU 0.666 11 24 qualified

8 SIIRIÄ Simo-Matti YM HELSINKI 0.666 10 25 qualified

9 SARPOLA Timo TAPERÄ HELSINKI 0.666 9 25 qualified

10 RAUDASKOSKI Sakari RM ROVANIEMI 0.666 8 26 qualified

11 LAHTINEN Alexander HFM HELSINKI 0.666 8 25 qualified

12 YLÖNEN Tuukka YM HELSINKI 0.666 5 23 qualified

13 LAKKASUO Teemu Tapio YM HELSINKI 0.500 4 23 qualified

14 BADE Jan UR33 HELSINKI 0.500 3 24 qualified

15 JÄRVELÄ Olli OMS OULU 0.500 2 21 qualified

16 TAKALA Roope YM HELSINKI 0.500 0 21 qualified

17 KAKKO Kalle Kasperi HFM HELSINKI 0.500 -2 22 qualified

18 HAARALA Ville YM HELSINKI 0.500 -4 19 qualified

19 ANDERSSON Hans HFM HELSINKI 0.333 -6 18 qualified

20 KORHONEN Pekka MM HELSINKI 0.333 -8 17 qualified

21 TAPONEN Oskari OMS OULU 0.333 -12 14 eliminated

22 KESKINIVA Arto PM-BF PORVOO 0.166 -7 19 eliminated

23 HIRVELÄ Timo OMS OULU 0.166 -14 12 eliminated

24 ASPLUND Janne HFM HELSINKI 0.166 -18 9 eliminated

25 HUOVILAINEN Tatu YM HELSINKI 0.000 -12 18 eliminated

26 KUURANTA Markus YM HELSINKI 0.000 -21 9 eliminated

27 RAUDASKOSKI Hannu RM ROVANIEMI 0.000 -23 7 eliminated

28 SAARI Ville YM HELSINKI 0.000 -24 6 eliminated
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Finnish Senior Foil Championships Senior Helsinki

Table of 32

1 MAAPERÄ Juha
YM HELSINKI

32 ----------
MAAPERÄ Juha

17 KAKKO Kalle Kasperi
HFM HELSINKI

16 TAKALA Roope
YM HELSINKI

TAKALA Roope
15/10

9 SARPOLA Timo
TAPERÄ HELSINKI

24 ----------
SARPOLA Timo

25 ----------

8 SIIRIÄ Simo-Matti
YM HELSINKI

SIIRIÄ Simo-Matti

5 TOKOLA Paulus
OMS OULU

28 ----------
TOKOLA Paulus

21 ----------

12 YLÖNEN Tuukka
YM HELSINKI

YLÖNEN Tuukka

13 LAKKASUO Teemu Tapio
YM HELSINKI

20 KORHONEN Pekka
MM HELSINKI

LAKKASUO Teemu Tap
8/5

29 ----------

4 KERMINEN Antti
MM HELSINKI

KERMINEN Antti

3 TOKOLA Teemu
OMS OULU

30 ----------
TOKOLA Teemu

19 ANDERSSON Hans
HFM HELSINKI

14 BADE Jan
UR33 HELSINKI

BADE Jan
15/3

11 LAHTINEN Alexander
HFM HELSINKI

22 ----------
LAHTINEN Alexander

27 ----------

6 TARVAINEN Samuli
HFM HELSINKI

TARVAINEN Samuli

7 TOKOLA Samuel
OMS OULU

26 ----------
TOKOLA Samuel

23 ----------

10 RAUDASKOSKI Sakari
RM ROVANIEMI

RAUDASKOSKI Sakari

15 JÄRVELÄ Olli
OMS OULU

18 HAARALA Ville
YM HELSINKI

JÄRVELÄ Olli
15/7

31 ----------

2 TIRRI Veikko
OMS OULU

TIRRI Veikko

Table of 16

MAAPERÄ Juha
15/12

SARPOLA Timo
15/13

TOKOLA Paulus
15/9

KERMINEN Antti
15/6

TOKOLA Teemu
15/2

LAHTINEN Alexander
15/4

RAUDASKOSKI Sakari
9/7

JÄRVELÄ Olli
15/12



7

Finnish Senior Foil Championships Senior Helsinki

Table of 8

1 MAAPERÄ Juha
YM HELSINKI

8 SARPOLA Timo
TAPERÄ HELSINKI

SARPOLA Timo
15/11

5 TOKOLA Paulus
OMS OULU

4 KERMINEN Antti
MM HELSINKI

TOKOLA Paulus
15/12

3 TOKOLA Teemu
OMS OULU

6 LAHTINEN Alexander
HFM HELSINKI

LAHTINEN Alexander
15/11

7 RAUDASKOSKI Sakari
RM ROVANIEMI

2 JÄRVELÄ Olli
OMS OULU

JÄRVELÄ Olli
15/4

Semi-finals

TOKOLA Paulus
15/8

JÄRVELÄ Olli
by abandonment

Final

TOKOLA Paulus
15/6


